



## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

## ABSTRACT

KUHS- Dean, Research-Award for Publication of PG Thesis- Inclusion of Journals - Ratified- orders issued .

## **OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH**

U.O.No: 530/2024/dean/KUHS

Date : 03-09-2024

Read :- 1.U O No: 169/2024/dean/KUHS dated 04-04-2024

2.Notification No: 9205/2024/B1/Dean R/KUHS(2) dated 16.04.2024

3.Circular No 9205/2024/B1/Dean R/KUHS dated 22-05-2024

4.Decision No: 37.09 of the Academic Council dated 11.06.2024.

5. Decision No: 80.26 of the Governing Council dated 01.08.2024.

## **ORDER**

As per the U.O. read (1) above, the guidelines for the program, 'Award for publication of PG Thesis' was implemented. Based on the guidelines, applications were invited from the eligible candidates, vide notification read (2) above.

2) A number of applicants informed that in the Appendix I of the guidelines some journals from their speciality is found to be missing; and requested to add some journals/indexing agencies in the list. Based on the various requests, a circular was issued, vide read (3) above, to consider the journals PubMed, Medline, Scopus, Web of Science, and DOAJ (Common to all streams), for the award as per the order of the Vice Chancellor, subject to ratification of the Academic Council and the Governing Council.

3) The Academic Council, vide decision read (4) above, ratified the action of the University to consider the articles published under PubMed, Medline, Scopus, Web of Science, DOAJ (Common to all streams) for the

Award for the publication of PG Thesis, and ratified the circular published in this regard. It was also approved Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

ഗ



to include the journals, PubMed, Medline, Scopus, Web of Science, DOAJ ( for all streams ) in the in the 'Appendix I - List of Journals/Indexing agencies in which the research articles have to be published to be considered for the award' 'of the Guidelines of 'Award for the publication of PG Thesis'., The Governing Council, vide decision read (5) above, has approved the recommendations of the Academic Council. Sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the above decision.

4) Therefore, the circular issued, vide read (3) above, has become absolute. Also, the Appendix I of the Guidelines of 'Award for publication of PG Thesis' is modified accordingly, to include the journals, PubMed, Medline, Scopus, Web of Science, DOAJ ( for all streams).

5) orders are issued accordingly.

Assistant Registrar for Registrar

The concerned

То

Copy To, PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to Registrar/JD, KSAD, SM/ OC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer